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INTRODUCTION
OF THE FOUNDATION
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Introduction of Shanghai Jiao Tong University
Education Development Foundation

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development Foundation (SJTUEDF), registered in
Shanghai Civil Affairs Bureau in 2001, is a non-profit organization to support the development
of SJTU. The mission of SJTUEDF is as a community initiative to develop programs, events and
activities that stimulate the interest, involvement and support of alumni, friends, parents, corporations
and foundations. SJTUEDF manages the private corporate and foundation support of the university

including the active research, cultivation, solicitation and stewardship process.

SJTUEDF appreciates donations or endowments from corporations, organizations and individuals
both at home and abroad. It focus on updating facilities and equipment attracting top new talent,
supporting new disciplines, labs, programs, and centers in SJTU. SJTUEDF provides rewards or
financial aid to outstanding faculty and research scholars and excellent students in need, or any
other projects benefiting the development of Shanghai Jiao Tong University. The donations will be
executed in consistent with the donation agreements and S]TUEDF will provide financial reports of
project implementation. SJTUEDF has been recognized as "Shanghai Advanced non-governmental
organization" in 2006 and “AAAAA social organization” in 2014. According to document of Shanghai
National Tax Revenue [2009] 89, the SJTUEDF has been entitled with the Qualification for Pre-
tax Deduction for Charitable Donations. In 2012, SJTUEDF has been awarded the second Shanghai
Charity Award.

Education Development Foundation




LEADERSHIP

B2 R DY

Shanghai Jiao Tong University
Education development Foundation
Fourth Council

AR A DY e B S B 4

%éﬂ%{’: . Honorary Chairperson
F5¢  Wang ZongGuang

Lf#75  Ma DeXiu

#i52%1 Weng ShiLie

AR Xie ShengWu

ZEPH . Honorary Directors
% K XuFei

ZEE  Jiang JianQing

Yt Z Shen Wen

Fi#RE  R.Barry McComic
JAFH Zhou SuSu

¥ 78 Zheng Jie

ﬂ%ﬁ Chairperson, Board of Directors
ZH%E  Jiang SiXian

Eﬂﬂ${£ Vice Chairperson, Board of Directors
5k 78 Zhang Jie

8 umrRERs

ﬁ%ﬂ% Executive Directors

e kAR MREER SR Bk BF 8K
DR MEUR B BERk EI51E

Jiang SiXian Zhang Jie Lin ZhongQin Zhang AnSheng
Pan YongHua Pan Min YinJie Ye QuYuan

Sheng HuanYe Tao AiZhu Wang FangHua

B Directors

LHPE 5Kk WREER REME BkfE OB
DR MEGR  BEEE BEDk E5tE il
Xt A BIRFE AR ®RiE 9 &
Jiang SiXian Zhang Jie Lin ZhongQin Zhang AnSheng
Pan YongHua Pan Min YinJie Ye QuYuan

Sheng HuanYe Tao AiZhu Wang FangHua

Shen NanPeng Liu GongTing Shi YongMin

Yang ZhenYu Yang ZhongHe Qian BingHui Ma Lei

FHEERELG: 18 A

MK Secretary General
o % Malei

MR 15K . Deputy Secretary—General
Bt & YinJie
[

#4:%  Huang Jinxian

H{‘f_% + Supervisor

ZF%€  Li XinRong

Education Development Foundation



AL --L. L e SRE

LJL |Ili*'_|' = b . = 3
| sinimid ‘-j'“ o | -

L L

ONAT'J@N PROPO

S 42

Faculty & Senior
Staff Support

Student Support
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Basic Information

Name

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development Foundation

Registration Number 0007

Scope of Business

Date of Establishment
Higher Authority
Legal Representative
Original Fund

Type

Address

Postal code

Tel

URL
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Solicit donations, manage investments, establish funded programmes,
and develop education, training and consulting activities

April 6,2001

Related industry manage department
Jiang Sixian

10 million

Non-public Foundation

No. 1954 Huashan Road

200030

54742207,34203874

foundation.sjtu.edu.cn
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1. Heazimg, $Rtven) Hf7: To
b= g &1
—. REEEERA 157,208, 144.64 157,208, 14464
Z. AREEATAREIITENZH 80,304,449.77 80,304,449.77
2. A%

EAFEESS FfZ: JT
i E B
RS R 679,228,884.18
AREEEZH 80,498,259.37
AREEHATFAHEIIIZH 80,304,449.77
FTBUMAZH 4,000.00
AxsEsZ S FEEESREIIELE] 11.82%
Summary of Public-Service Activites

Receipt and Disbursement of Donations RMB
Ttems Cash Total
1. Current Year Donation Income 157,208,144.64 157,208,144.64
2. Current Year Direct Program Expenditure 80,304,449.77 80,304,449.77

Public Project Expenditure
Non-public Foundation

Items

Balance from Previous Year

Total Expenditure

Direct Program Expenditure
General Administration Expenditure

Ratio of Direct Program Expenditure to Balance from Previous Year

RMB
679,228,884.18
80,498,259.37
80,304,449.77
4,000.00
11.82%
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95,362,371.90
619,637,200.00
1,414,432.91
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Al iltE Sivas
mEhife
SZAEREA R
et
FRE P ot
AERRE M 2
AT
SRl Bt = 20t

FHIEL
48,017.18
151,000,000.00
161,048,017.18
645,823,526.00
33,405,358.18
679,228,884.18
830,276,901.36

HIAREL
89,417.18
151,000,000.00
151,089,417.18
693,464,255.36
115,747,127.46
809,211,382.82
960,300,800.00
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Summary of Financials

(1) Balance Sheet (2014) RMB
Assets Beginning of Year End of Year
Current Assets 209,225,268.45 197,106,786.78
Cash and Cash Equivalents 95,362,371.90 106,345,460.59
Long-term Investments 619,637,200.00 761,887,200.00
Fixed Assets 1,414,432.91 1,306,813.22
Total Assets 830,276,901.36 960,300,800.00
Liabilities and Net Assets Beginning of Year End of Year
Current Liabilities 48,017.18 89,417.18

Entrusted Agent Debt

Total Liabilities

Restricted Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets

Total Net Assets

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

151,000,000.00
151,048,017.18
645,823,526.00

33,405,358.18
679,228,884.18
830,276,901.36

151,000,000.00
151,089,417.18
693,464,255.36
115,747,127.46
809,211,382.82
960,300,300.00
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Revenues,Gains and Other Support
Donations

Return on Investment

Expenses and Losses

Direct Program Expenditure
General Administration
Fundraising

Change in Net Assets

@ NS5 imshRHE (2014 4F) B T
m B &It
—. AREWA 210,480,758.01
Hrf: BBl A 157,208,144.64
W 52,5661,895.92
Z. R 80,498,259.37
(— ) ASSEBRRAR 80,304,449.77
(=) EE%H 193,844.74
(=) BE%THA -35.14
VO, Ere = Asshiil (B s~ bgm, LL Y -7 S4E51) 129,982,498.64
(2) Summary of Business Activities RMB
Items Total

210,480,758.01
157,208,144.64
52,551,895.92
80,498,259.37
80,304,449.77
193,844.74
-35.14
129,982,498.64
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TAX-EXEMPTION POLICY
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According to “Enterprise Income Tax Law of the People’s Republic
of China” ; "Individual Income Tax Law of the People’s Republic
of China” and the implementation rules of the two laws, the
Chinese Ministry of Finance, the State Administration of Taxation,
and the Ministry of Civil Affairs jointly issued “Notification
of Pre-tax Deduction on Charitable Donations” (Ministry of
Finance,[2008] 160), which clarifies that:

1. On condition that the donation of enterprise is given through
public welfare organizations or government above county level

including its departments, the portion of the donation that is within

12% of the enterprise’s total annual profit can be deducted from
taxable income.

2. According to “Individual Income Tax Law of People’s Republic
of China” and its implementation rules, on condition that the
donation of individual is given to education and other public welfare
through China’s social organizations and government agencies, with
respect to charitable donations incurred by individuals, the portion
of the donation that is within 30% of the individual’s total annual
income 1s eligible to be deducted from the taxable income.

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development Foundation
has been entitled with the “Qualification for Pre-tax Deduction of
Charitable Donations” of Shanghai Municipality.

ent Foundation 25
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THE WAY OF GIVING
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SETERIK: 012-586-0-801870—6

Email: foundation@sjtu.edu.cn
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Email: khe2006@gmail.com
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A. China Area

1. Bank Transfer (USD)

Bank Account Name: Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development
Foundation

Banking Account: 452059240307

Name of Bank: BANK OF CHINA, SHANGHAI XUHUI SUB-BRANCH
SWIFT CODE: BRCHCNBJ300

Address: NO.45 WEST GUANGYUAN ROAD, SHANGHAIL, CHINA

POST CODE: 200030

Tel: +86-21-64484460

2. Postal Remittance
Address: Shanghai Hua Shan Road No.1954

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development Foundation

3.Cash

Address: Shanghai Hua Shan Road No.1954 Old Library 106 Tel: +86-21-
62932058

Shanghai Dong Chuan Road No.800 Old Administration Building 204 Tel: +86-
21-54742207,34203874

4. Check

Please fill the full name of our foundation:

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development Foundation
Send to:

No0.800, Dong Chuan Road, Shanghai, China

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Education Development Foundation

B Hong Kong Area

Account Name: Shanghai Jiaotong University (Hong Kong)Education Foundation
Limited

Banking Account (HKD): 012-586-1-032431-0

Banking Account (USD): 012-586-0-801870-6

Email: foundation@sjtu.edu.cn

C USA Area
Shanghai Jiao Tong University Foundation of America (SJTUFA)
Email:KHE2006@gmail.com
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BANCO SANTANDER S.A

Delta Environmental And Educational Foundation
EDI AND IBM CORP

FU GUANG FOUNDATION(HK) CORPORATION LIMITED
GIVE2ASIA

GLOBAL GIVING FOUNDATION INC

GOOGLE IRELAND LIMITED

HITACHI CHEMICAL CO,LTD

IBM A H]

INTEL FOUNDATION

K H KOO FOUNDATION CO LIMITED

KISTLER CHINA LIMITED

NVIDIA CORPORATION

OMRON CORPORATION

SCSK CORPORATION

SINGAPORE TECHNOLOGIES ENGINEERING LTD
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UNITED WAY WORLDWIDE
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